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DATE Time ROOM Activity Title TEACHER

Mon Jan 15 13:00 - 14:00 Stora Sessionssalen, Slottet
Roll call & 
intro

General intro,  total assignment & week exercise LAGA, AF, HM

 14:00 - 16:00 "" Lecture Forestry and landscape perspectives, trade-offs in land-use decisions LAGA

Tue Jan 16 9:00 - 12:00 Stora Sessionssalen, Slottet Lecture 
Landscape analysis/Landscape character assessment. Introducing literarure on 
landscape analysis/inventory. HM, LN

13:00 - 14:00 "" Lecture 
ILCA (integrated landscape character assessment)  - Regional perspective 
(Västmanland) 

Emily Wade

14:00 - 15:00 "" Lecture Municipal focus (Parc plan Rinkeby – Kista) Emily Wade
15:00 - 16:00 "" Lecture Accessibility and recreation in existing forest area. Emily Wade

Wed Jan 17 09:00 - 12:00 Östan, Agricum Lecture Landscape inventory methods AF

Afternoon -
Student's 
reading 
time 

- -

Thur Jan 18 All day - Excursion Field day in Fulltofta, incl. meeting with Skånska Landskap, Hörby k:n and users. LAGA, AF

Fri Jan 19 09:00 - 10:00 Grodden, Agricum Lecture Fulltofta's paleoecology ML
10:15 - 11:15 "" Lecture Fulltofta's history JB
12:00 - Submission Assignment 1: First Impressions through Canvas Student Forum. -

Mon Jan 22 09:00 - 1200 Östan, Agricum Lectures
Intro week exercise. Lecture: Examples of regional planning/municipal 
planning/estate planning. 

Eric Blomquist

13:00 - 16:00 ""
Lecture + 
Exercise

Lecture & exercise:  Sketching: method & technique AF

Tue Jan 23 All day - Field work Independent Group excursions: Hovdala, Bulltofta, Käglinge, Furulund… Torup? -

Wed Jan 24 09:00 - 12:00 Myllan, Agricum Lecture
Lecture: Previous Studio 3 LARK students presenting their projects (from 
Markaryd?, Kristianstad?) / Teaser Adobe

LN,  students 

Afternoon - Self-studies - -
Thur Jan 25 All day - Self-studies Group work -
Fri Jan 26 Morning - Self-studies Group work - prepare seminar presentation -

13:00 - 16:00 Sunnan, Agricum Seminar
Assignment 2: Landscape analysis literature and Seminar on Site impressions + 
inspirations

HM, AF, LAGA

NOTE: WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE/UPDATE SPECIFIC ITEMS IN THE SCHEDULE. 

W4 22 - 26 Jan INSPIRATION AND EXPLORATION 

W3 15 - 19 Jan FIRST IMPRESSIONS

W5 29 Jan - 02 Feb  COMMUNICATE YOUR IDEAS
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Mon Jan 29 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Lecture
Intro Week Exercise (Concept - to be presented wth help of Adobe tools) + Lecture 
Digital drawing tools - intro Adobe 

BS

13:00 - 16:00 "" Exercise Adobe exercises BS
Tue Jan 30 10:00 - 12:00 Skörden, Agricum Workshop Poster Communication WAC / CS

13:00 - 16:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Tutoring Supervision HM, AF

Wed Jan 31 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Self-studies Group work BS

Afternoon - Self-studies - -

Thur Feb 01 09:00 - 12:00
Datorsal Magasinet A, B & C, 

Alnarpsgården 
Tutoring Supervision BS

13:00 - 16:00 "" Self-studies Group work -

Fri Feb 02 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Self-studies Group work - prepare presentation -

13:00 - 16:00 
Grodden, 
Agricum

Seminar Assignment 3: Digital presentation of first concepts HM, AF, LAGA

Mon Feb 05 09:00 - 12:00 - Self-studies - -
13:00 - 16:00 Articum 1, Articum/Navet Lecture Intro week exercise: Societal challenges and UN:s 17 SDGs Anna Petersson

Tue Feb 06 09:00 - 12:00 Skörden, Agricum Lecture Planning of new forested landscapes, future housing areas Anders Busse Nielsen

13:00 - 16:00
Datorsal Stallet, 
Alnarpsgården

Tutoring Supervision Anders Busse Nielsen

Wed Feb 07 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Self-studies Group work -

Afternoon - Self-studies - -

Thur Feb 08 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Tutoring Supervision (with digital visualization support) BS

13:00 - 16:00 "" Self-studies Group work -

Fri Feb 09 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Self-studies Group work -

13:00 - 16:00 Grodden, Agricum Seminar Assignment 4: Future Fultofta in relation to societal challenges and UN 17 SDGs LAPF, BW, LAGA

Mon Feb 12 09:00 - 10:00 Skörden, Agricum Lecture Expectation OE 
10:00 - 11:00 "" Lecture 3 forest owners
11:00 - 12:00 "" Lecture The planning hierarchy

W6 05 - 09 Feb DEFINE & REFINE

W7 12 - 16 Feb FOREST PLANNING CONCEPTS & METHODS
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13:00 - 15:00 "" Lecture
* What is a DSS?
* What do we want a DSS to account for?

OE 

Tue Feb 13 09:00 - 12:00 Västan, Agricum Lecture * The method - LP (bicycle problem, own analyses) OE 
13:00 - 16:00 Grodden, Agricum Lecture * What can Heurka DSS account for (LP limitations)? OE 

Wed Feb 14 09:00 - 12:00
Datorsal Stallet, 
Alnarpsgården

Lecture
(1) The planner meets the owner and makes a plan
(2)  Check of Heureka for excercises on Th and Fr

(1) AK      (2) OE

Afternoon - Self-studies - -

Thur Feb 15 09:00 - 15:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Exercises Heureka - working with domains, own Heureka analysis OE - Online

15:00 - 16:00 ""
Oral 
Presentatio
ns

Assignment 5a: Student presentation of own Heureka Analysis: Domains OE - Online

Fri Feb 16 09:00 - 10:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Lecture Intro week exercise: Forest management plan Assignment LAGA - Online

10:00 - 14:00 "" Exercises Heureka - working with optimization models & Own Heureka Analyses OE - Online

14:00 - 15:00 ""
Oral 
Presentatio
ns

Assignment 5b: Student presentation of own Heureka Analysis: Optimization OE - Online

Mon Feb 19 All day - Field work Updates, classification and activity proposition EA, LAGA/AK
Tue Feb 20 All day - Field work Updates, classification and activity proposition EA, LAGA
Wed Feb 21 All day - Field work Updates, classification and activity proposition EA, AK

23:59 - Submission Assignment 6: Basic data (not from fieldwork) & ideas for management goals -
Thur Feb 22 All day - Field work Measurement day1: Objective measurements EA, LAGA, AK
Fri Feb 23 All day - Field work Measurement day2: Continue objective + subjective EA, AK

Mon Feb 26 09:00 - 12:00 Grodden, Agricum Lecture Calculations , data quality EA 
13:00 - 16:00 "" Tutoring Calculations , data quality EA 

Tue Feb 27 All day - Self-studies Calculations and students reading time -
23:59 - Submission Assignment 7: Field data: Stand data, Basal areas, volumes, etc. -

Wed Feb 28 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården
Lecture & 
exercise

GIS PREP Session MM

Afternoon -
Student's 
reading 
time 

-

Thur Feb 29 09:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Self-studies Download GIS DATA for seminar, discussions for comprehensive assignment -

W9 26 Feb - 01 Mar FOREST MANAGEMENT PLAN - DESKTOP ACTIVITIES

W8 19 - 23 Feb FOREST MANAGEMENT PLAN  - FIELD ACTIVITIES
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Afternoon - Self-studies Write comparison of data -

Fri Mar 01 10:00 - 12:00 Datorsal Ladan, Alnarpsgården Tutoring Getting field data into Heureka, solving problems. OE - Online

23:59 Submission
Assignment 8: Written discussion on a) data quality and decisions; b) goals vs 
reality. -

Mon Mar 04 Morning - Self-studies Start own working with Heureka analysis of data -

12:00 - 18:00
Datorsal Magasinet A, B & C, 

Alnarpsgården 
Tutoring Analyses of own Fulltofta + report writing OE - Online

Tue Mar 05 10:00 - 16:00
Datorsal Magasinet A, B & C, 

Alnarpsgården 
Self-studies Analyses of own Fulltofta + report writing OE - Online

Wed Mar 06 09:00 - 12:00 
Datorsal Magasinet A, B & C, 

Alnarpsgården 
Tutoring Analyses of own Fulltofta + report writing OE - Online

Afternoon - Self-studies - -

Thur Mar 07 09:00 - 12:00 
Datorsal Magasinet A, B & C, 

Alnarpsgården 
Tutoring GIS troubleshooting - presenting Cartographic info MM

13:00 - 16:00
Datorsal Magasinet A, B & C, 

Alnarpsgården 
Tutoring Adobe presenting visual material. BS

Fri Mar 08 Morning - Self-studies Preparations for seminar -
13:00 - 16:00 Grodden, Agricum Seminar Assignment 9: FMP Heureka VS analog methods. LAGA, EA, OE - Online

Mon Mar 11 All day - Self-studies Report preparations -
Tue Mar 12 All day - Self-studies Report preparations -

12:00 - Submission Comprehensive Assignment -
Wed Mar 13 All day Self-studies Presentation and Opposition preparations -
Thur Mar 14 09:00 - 12:00 Skörden, Agricum Seminar Oral Presentations (3 groups) LAGA, OE - Alnarp, LAPF

13:00 - 16:00 "" Seminar Oral Presentations (3 groups) LAGA, OE - Alnarp, LAPF
Fri Mar 15 08:00 - 12:00 Articum 1, Articum/Navet Seminar Oral Presentations (4 groups) LAGA, OE - Alnarp, LAPF

Mon Mar 18 09:00 - 11:00 Västan, Agricum Lecture Forest Management Plan as Policy VB
Tue Mar 19 09:00 - 12:00 Sunnan, Agricum Discussion Student Course Evaluation / Meta discussion LAGA

W10 04 - 08 Mar FOREST MANAGEMENT PLAN - HEUREKA ACTIVITIES

W11 11 - 15 Mar ASSIGNMENT WRAP UP

W12 18 - 19 Mar COURSE EVALUATIONS
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Teachers

LAGA Luis Andrés Guillén Alm
OE Ola Eriksson
EA Eric Agestam
MM Maksym Matsala
AK Anna Karlsson
VB Vilis Brukas
JB Jörg Brunet
ML Matts Lindbladh

CS Carl Salk

AF Anders Folkesson
HM Hellena Mellqvist
BS Björn Sundberg
LN Lisa Norfall
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